PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS F. KOTOWSKI	10/28/2011
SIVA KUMAR	10/28/2011
PETER KANT	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapiscan Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2805 Columbia Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14249657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386 Email: sona@novelip.com SONA DALAL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP230CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=RAP230_Assignment_FINAL#page1.tif source=RAP230_Assignment_FINAL#page2.tif source=RAP230_Assignment_FINAL#page3.tif source=RAP230 Assignment FINAL#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034391 FRAME: 0665 503088362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors:

Co-Inventor: Luis E. Arroyo, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 41877 Redgate Way, Ashburn, VA 20148;

Co-Inventor: Andreas F. Kotowski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2315 Sunnyside Ridge Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275;

Co-Inventor: Siva Kumar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 847 Beaver Ct, Fremont, CA 94539; and

Co-Inventor: Peter Kant, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 226 N. Garfield Street, Arlington, VA 22201

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Integrated Checkpoint Container", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on February 26, 2011, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/035,933 and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, of the same title, has been filed on February 26, 2011, and assigned Application No. PCT/US11/26382, both of which call priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/308,376, filed on February 26, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, Rapiscan Systems, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2805 Columbia Street, Torrance, CA 90503, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 034391 FRAME: 0666

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be lega	ally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This I day of Oct 20 11	
Signature of La	ús E. Arroyo, Jr.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Ss.	
On, before me,	ne in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above is true and correct.	re-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	
	/ Signature
This Z8 day of Virgo, 20 Signature of An STATE OF Calfornia On Oa 28 MI, before me, Andreas F. Kotowski who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w	ndreas F. Kotowski Fegar: Notary Public, personally appeared evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the about is true and correct.	ve-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1 1 M 2
[SEAL] Notar	y Signature 4244an
JOSEPHINE ADELIA FEGAN Commission # 1834893 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2013	

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHERE	OF, Assignor	intending to balegally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 28 day of	Oct	20 11	Vnahma_
****, ****, ****,			Signature of Siva Kumar
STATE OF AMP	PANIA) } ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA	4 LVARA	J	
Kumar who proved to instrument, and acknowledge	o me on the bookledged to m	asis of satisfa e that he exec	Notary Public, personally appeared Siva actory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within cuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENA is true and correct.	LTY OF PER.	JURY under t	the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS n	y hand and of	ficial seal.	Allow & Like
IN TESTIMO	NOTAL SAN COMM.	LIAM B. RIG DMM. # 1863: RY PUBLIC - CALI FA CLARA CO EXPIRES AUG. 30 OF, Assignor	336 DIFORNIA DI
This day of _		20	· .
			Signature of Peter Kant
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	ز	SS.	
Kant who proved to a instrument, and ackno	me on the bas wledged to me	is of satisfact that he exec	, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter tory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within suted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
l certify under PENAl is true and correct.	LTY OF PERJ	URY under ti	he laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS m	y hand and off	icial seal.	
[SEAL]			
			Notary Signature

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, Assignor i	ntending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This	day of	. 20	
			Signature of Siva Kumar
STATE	OF) } ss.	
COUNT	Y OF	j	
instrume	mt, and acknowledged	to me that he execu	Notary Public, personally appeared Siva story evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within sted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	under PENALTY OF I	PERJURY under th	e laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
	WITNESS my hand an	nd official seal.	
[SEAL]			
. ,			Notary Signature
	IN TESTIMONY WHI		ntending to be legater bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
		many ()	Signature of Peter Kant
STATE	OF		
COUNT	Y OF	Š SS.	
instrume	nt, and acknowledged t	to me that he execu	, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter bry evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within sted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify is true an	under PENALTY OF I	PERJURY under the	e laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph
	WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.	
[SEAL]			
			Notary Signature